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SETTING UP OF FISHING HARBOURS
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number and location of operational fishery harbours at present in Maharashtra;

(b) the number of fishery harbours on which work is in progress in the State, location-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up new fishery harbours in various States including Maharashtra;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the present status of the proposal; and

(e) the time by which the new fishery harbours are likely to be established?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (Dr. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a): The following four fishing harbours are operating at present in Maharashtra:

1. Sasoon Dock, Mumbai

2. Ratnagiri (Mirkarwada) in Ratnagiri District

3. Agrao in Raigad District

4. New Ferry Wharf (Bhaucha Dhakka), Mumbai

(b): The Government of Maharashtra has reported that at present works at Karanga Fishing Harbour in Raigad District is in progress.

(c) : Yes, Madam.

(d) and (e) : A Statement is annexed.
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